Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent

11/20/2003 01 FC:8021 11-20-2003

RE



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.O	. Box	rademark Office x 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450	102604960			J.S. PT 6930
		-	14-5		Attorney Docket No.	117793 2
			Please record the attached orig	inal docum	nent or copy thereof.	192
1.	A.	Name of conveying parti Masami NIIMI Tsutomu SHIGA	es:	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 448-8661 JAPAN	
	B.	Additional name(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger			
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
		Other	_			
	B.	Execution Date: All-Oct	ober 30, 2003			
4.	A. 200 B.		570693	9	execution date of the application is: Al Patent No.(s)	l-October 30,
			Additional numbers atta			
5.		ne and address of party to cerning document should be		6. Tot	al number of applications and patents in	volved: 1
	Na	ime: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}\$	0
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 148276)	
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRII P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V	9928		edit any overpayment or charge any unde sosit account number 15-0461.	rpayment to
9.	To the	original document.	0.87,075	ation is tri	Date: November 14, 2003	a true copy oj
:00Pi	Joel ER (1 S. Armstrding Registration 00000019 10706930 40.00 0	Total number of pages i	ncluding co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2	2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masami Niimi	(5)
(1-8)	Įņsert į	(2)	Tsutomu Shiga	
(/	Name(s) of Inventor(s)			
	,	(4)		(8)
		cons here	In consideration of the iderations paid to each of by does assign, transfer a	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuate the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, a and set over to
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPORA	TION
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Showa-cho, K	ariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661, Japan
,		State for p subs	es of America as defined patent including any and titute, and reissue applic	Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Unit in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applicatio all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation ation(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues at may be granted on the invention known as
11)	insert	(11)	ROTOR OF ROTARY	ELECTRIC MACHINE
	Identification such as Title, Case		HAVING COMMUTAT	OR SURFACE FACING AXIAL REAR END
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No. 117793	
		for w State	hich the undersigned has s of America on even da	s (have) executed an application for patent in the Unit te herewith or
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial I	Number
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 14, 2003	
leclarence nereor orward n conrigreen green y reise eatents ereby ave) r	ed concerning any app n, for the invention, and d with such interference 3) The undersigned ag- nection with claims or p nents. 4) The undersigned agr sue or reexamination a 5) The undersigned he s of the United States re- covenants that he has not executed, and will not	lication to co ree(s) to ree(s) to grant or reby au sulting (they to ot execute reby gr	or continuation or divisoperate with the Assigne to execute all papers and ons of the International Corporation all affirmative and a valid United States puthorize(s) and request(s) from said application(s) thave) full right to convey cute, any agreements in cant(s) the firm of OLIFF	the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lette to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, a the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (th
nd Tra I ate _	ademark Office for reco	rdatior recute	n of this document.	n the data(s) annosite the undersigned name(s)
nd Tra I ate _ ate _	In witness whereof, ex October 30, 2003	rdatior recute	of this document. d by the undersigned o Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Masama name (SEAL) Masami Niimi Loulomu Luga (SEAL) Tsutomu Shiga
nd Tra	In witness whereof, ex October 30, 200 Oct. 30, 2003	rdatior recute	n of this document. d by the undersigned o Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Masami Niimi Sulomw Luga (SEAL) Tsutomu Shiga (SEAL)
nd Tra	ademark Office for reco	rdatior recute	n of this document. d by the undersigned o Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Masamu num (SEAL) Masami Niimi Joulomu Luga (SEAL) Tsutomu Shiga (SEAL)
oate _ pate _ pate _ ate _ ate _ ate _ ate _	ademark Office for reco	rdatior xecute	n of this document. It does not be undersigned of the undersigned of the Name of Inventor	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Masami Nilmi Sulformu Luga (SEAL) Tsutomu Shiga (SEAL) (SEAL)
nd Tra	In witness whereof, ex October 30, 2003 Oct. 30, 2003	rdation recute	Name of Inventor	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Masamu num (SEAL) Masami Niimi Joulomu Luga (SEAL) Tsutomu Shiga (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu
ond Tra	In witness whereof, expenses 30, 2003 Oct. 30, 2003 This assignment should the U.S.A. If neither, the	prefera	n of this document. d by the undersigned of Name of Inventor Standard before: (asthould be signed before asthould be signed before as the	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Masama name (SEAL) Masami Nilmi Loutomu Shiga (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 014700 FRAME: 0295